Information Classification: PUBLIC



Reference Number: 101004840925

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request & Response:

Request in bold:

Response in plain text:

details of all animals requiring licensing under the Dangerous Wild Animals Act 1976 in your jurisdiction.
Under the Freedom of Information Act, please provide the following:

1. Details of how many animals of each species are covered under each licence.

Please see below

2. For each licence, list all the species and the number of individuals covered. In each case, we will require as much information as possible to enable the species to be identified.

Please see below

3. Any information you are able to provide us relating to applications which were made and subsequently refused, and the reasons for refusal.

No applications refused

Licence 1:

Ruffed Lemur - 3

Lynx - 2

Servals - 2

Licence 2:

- 6 X CLOUDED LEOPARD (Neofelis nebulosa)
- 6 X CHEETAH (Acinonyx jubatus)
- 2 X SNOW LEOPARD (Uncia uncia)
- 2 X ASIAN GOLDEN CAT (Catopuma temminckii)
- 2 X MARBLED CAT (Pardofelis marmorata)
- 2 X LYNX (Lynx spp)
- 6 X YELLOW THROATED MARTEN (Martes flavigula)
- 2 X HONEY BADGER (Mellivora capensis)

- 6 X FERRET BADGER (Melogale orientalis)
- 2 X WOLVERINE (Gulo gulo)
- 2 X RED PANDA (Ailurus fulgens)
- 5 X FOSA (Cryptoprocta ferox)
- 2 X SPOTTED HYENA (Crocuta crocuta)
- 3 X BROWN HYENA (Hyaena brunnea)
- 2 X SUN BEAR (Helarctos malayanus)
- 2 X BUSH DOG (Speothos venaticus)
- 2 X TAPIR (Tapirus spp)
- 2 X PYGMY HIPPO (Choeropsis liberiensis)
- 2 X DIK DIK (Madoqua spp)
- 4 X CASSOWARY (Casuarius spp)
- 6 X LEMURS OR SIFAKAS (Lemuridae spp)
- 2 X GIBBONS (Nomascus spp)
- 3 X LANGURS (Pygathrix spp)
- 2 X MANED WOLF (Chrysocyon brachyrus)
- 4 X OTTERS (Lutrinae spp)
- 10 X RED BACKED BEARDED SAKI MONKEY (Chiropotes chiropotes)

Licence 3:

European Lynx - 3

Malayasian Leopard Cat - 2

Rusty Spotted Cat - 2

African Serval - 6

Puma - 2

Asian Fishing Cat - 2

South American Jaguarundi - 2

Ocelot - 1

Ruffed Lemur - 2

Ringtailed Lemur - 2

Striped Mongoose - 2

Yellow Mongoose - 2

Kusimanse - 2

Meerkat - 2

Licence 4:

Camels - 2

Licence 5:

Ostrich 4

<u>Licence 6:</u>

Servals - 2

Licence 7:

Camels - 4

Licence 8:

Adders - 3

Information Classification: PUBLIC

Information provided by: Neighbourhoods & Public Protection

Date of response: 08.04.20